121000073627

(F	Requestor's Name)			
(Address)				
	dd			
(A	(ddress)			
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(B	usiness Entity Name	e)		
(D	ocument Number)			
(5	ooumone mambon,			
Certified Copies	Certificates o	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
July,				
Fa	311224			

Office Use Only



900422737809

01/29/24--01012--012 **25.00

ECRETARY OF STATE

BRUCE A. GREENBERG

A Professional Law Corporation
400 OCEANGATE
SUITE 520
LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802-4307
TELEPHONE 1562) 437-2000
FACSIMILE (562) 495-2653

January 8, 2024

Registration Section Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: VES Group, LLC; File No. L21000073627

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Articles of Dissolution for the aforementioned Florida limited liability companies, along with a check for \$25.

Please conform the enclosed copy of the Articles of Dissolution and return with Certificate of Dissolution.

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

BRUCE A. GREENBERG A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

Bruce A. Greenberg

BAG/gb enclosures

4849\5

COVER LETTER

	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJEC	·····	VES Group, LLC				
SOBJEC	· I · .	(Name of Limit	ed Liability Compa	ny)		
The encl	losed	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submit	ted for filing.			
Please re	eturn	all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:			
	Bruce A. Greenberg, Esq.					
	(Name of Person)					
	Bruce A. Greenberg, APLC					
	(Firm/Company)					
	400 Oceangate, Suite 520					
	(Address)					
	Long Beach, CA 90802-4307					
(City/State and Zip Code)						
For further information concerning this matter, please call:						
Bruce A. Greenberg		562 at (209-2998)			
		(Name of Person)	(Area C	ode & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed	is a c	heck for the following amount:				
■ \$25,00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution		☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				

Mailing Address:
Registration Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

		FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	and assigned		
			SECON ANZO		
l.	The name of a limited liabilit	ty company is	MILETARY AMIL		
	VES Group, LLC		100 Or 17		
		E 1 10 0001	703/E		
2.	The Articles of Organization	were filed on Feb. 12, 2021	and assigned		
	document number L2100007	3627			
3.	Note: If the date inserted in th	the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than day is block does not meet the applicable statutory filing the date on the Department of State's records.	to document to received to a minib)		
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to so 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).					
	Entity is no longer doing busine	ss			
5.	If there are no members, ento activities and affairs:	er the name and address of the person appointe	d to wind up the company's		
6. ab	Signature of an authorized poove to wind up the company's	erson or if there are no members, the signature s activities and affairs:	of the person appointed and listed		
	Yaniv Shafir	Yaniv Shafir, Manager			
		Drin	red Name		